Form

Unknown document format

vember 18, 2015

if no l subject Sectio Form obliga may c <i>See</i> In 1(b).	this box onger to n 16. 4 or 5 Filed p	EMENT OF ursuant to S 7(a) of the F	Washingto CHANGES I SECU ection 16(a) of	on, D.C. 2 N BENE URITIES the Secu	20549 FICI s rities ompa) AL OWN Exchange ny Act of	e Act of 1934, 1935 or Sectior	OMB Number: Expires: Estimated a burden hour response	
1. Name an SABO EI	d Address of Reportin LIAS		2. Issuer Name a Symbol Compass Dive [CODI]				5. Relationship of Issuer (Checl	Reporting Pers	
(M			3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 11/16/2015				Director 10% Owner Officer (give titleX Other (specify below) below) See Remarks (a)		
WESTPC	(Street) DRT, CT 06880		4. If Amendment, Filed(Month/Day/Y	-	nal		6. Individual or Jo Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by C Form filed by M Person	one Reporting Per	rson
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Table I - No	n-Derivati	ve Seci	urities Acq	uired, Disposed of	, or Beneficial	y Owned
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Da any (Month/Day/	3. nte, if Transactic Code Year) (Instr. 8)		ies Aco ed of (quired (A) D)	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect
Shares (1)	11/16/2015		Р	8,833	А	\$ 15.805	365,549	D	
Shares	11/17/2015		Р	20,000	A	\$ 15.9691 (2)	385,549	D	
Reminder: F	Report on a separate li	ine for each cla	ass of securities be	-		-	ndirectly. Ind to the collect	ion of SI	EC 1474

Persons who respond to the collection of
information contained in this form are not
required to respond unless the formSEC 1474
(9-02)

Edgar Filing: - Form

displays a currently valid OMB control number.

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transactio Code (Instr. 8)	5. orNumber of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)	3	Date	7. Titl Amou Under Securi (Instr.	nt of lying	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Nu Deriv Secu Bene Owne Follo Repo Trans (Instr
Reno	rting O	wnere	Code V	(A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address		Rela	;	
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other
SABO ELIAS SIXTY ONE WILTON ROAD SECOND FLOOR WESTPORT, CT 06880				See Remarks (a)
Signatures				

/s/ Elias J. Sabo, by Carrie W. Ryan and Ryan J. Faulkingham as attorneys-in-fact

**Signature of Reporting Person

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, *see* Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Each Share represents one undivided beneficial interest in Compass Diversified Holdings (the "Trust") property and corresponds to one trust interest of Compass Group Diversified Holdings LLC held by the Trust.
- The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were purchased in multiple transactions at prices ranging from
 (2) \$15.85 to \$16.00, inclusive. Full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price will be provided upon request by the SEC staff, the issuer, or any security holder of the issuer.

Remarks:

(a) Mr. Sabo is an Assistant Secretary of Compass Group Diversified Holdings LLC, Sponsor of the Trust.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.

11/18/2015

Date

4. Citizenship or Place of Organization Delaware

Number of5. Sole Voting Power 0Shares6. Shared Voting Power 3,710,844Beneficially7. Sole Dispositive Power 0Each Reporting
8. Shared Dispositive Power 3,710,844Person With:

9. Aggregate Amount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person 3,710,844

—

10. Check if the Aggregate Amount in Row (9) Excludes Certain Shares (See Instructions) _____

11. Percent of Class Represented by Amount in Row (9) 7.2%

12. Type of Reporting Person (See Instructions) **HC**, **OO**

4

_

-		
_	1.	Names of Reporting Persons. Amish Mehta
 2. Check the A (a) (b) X 	Appropriate Box if a Member of a Group (Se	ee Instructions)
-		
3. SEC Use Or	nly	
4. Citizenship	or Place of Organization U.S.A.	
Number of	5. Sole Voting Power 0	
Shares Beneficially	6. Shared Voting Power 3,710,844	
Owned by	7. Sole Dispositive Power 0	
Each Reporting Person With:	8. Shared Dispositive Power 3,710,844	

9. Aggregate Amount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person 3,710,844

10. Check if the Aggregate Amount in Row (9) Excludes Certain Shares (See Instructions) _____

11. Percent of Class Represented by Amount in Row (9) 7.2%

—

_

12. Type of Reporting Person (See Instructions) HC, IN

5

—

_						
_	1.	Names of Reporting Persons. SQN Investors Master Fund LP				
 2. Check the Appropriate Box if a Member of a Group (See Instructions) (a)						
4. Citizenship or Place of	Organization Cayman Isla	ands				
Number of 5. Sole Vo Shares Beneficially	oting Power 0 Voting Power 3,710,844					
·	spositive Power 0 Dispositive Power 3,710,8 4	14				

9. Aggregate Amount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person 3,710,844

10. Check if the Aggregate Amount in Row (9) Excludes Certain Shares (See Instructions) _____

11. Percent of Class Represented by Amount in Row (9) 7.2%

—

_

12. Type of Reporting Person (See Instructions) PN

6

—

Item 1.

(a) Name of Issuer

Aerohive Networks, Inc.

_

(b) Address of Issuer's Principal Executive Offices

1011 McCarthy Blvd., Milpitas, CA 95035

_

Item 2.

The names of the persons filing this statement are:

^(a) SQN Investors LP ("SQN"), SQN Investors GP LLC ("SQN GP"), SQN Partners (GP) LLC ("Fund GP"), Amish Mehta and SQN Investors Master Fund LP (the "Master Fund") (collectively, the "Filers").

The Filers are filing this statement jointly, but not as members of a group and each expressly disclaims membership in a group. In addition, filing this Schedule 13G on behalf of the Master Fund should not be construed as an admission that it is, and it disclaims that it is, a beneficial owner, as defined in Rule 13d-3 under the Act, of any of the Stock covered by this Schedule 13G.

Each Filer also disclaims beneficial ownership of the Stock except to the extent of that person's pecuniary interest therein.

The principal business office of the Filers except for the Master Fund is located at:

(b) 201 Redwood Shores Parkway, Suite 242 Redwood City, CA 94065

The principal business office of the Master Fund is located at:

c/o Morgan Stanley Fund Services (Cayman) Ltd.

Edgar Filing: - Form

Cricket Square 2nd Floor, Boundary Hall Hutchins Drive P.O. Box 2681 Grand Cayman KY1-1111 Cayman Islands

(c)		For citizenship of Filers, see Item 4 of the cover sheet for each Filer.
d)		This statement relates to shares of common stock of the Issuer (the "Stock").
	(e)	The CUSIP number of the Issuer is: 007786106

Item 3. If this statement is filed pursuant to rule 240.13d-1(b) or 240.13d-2(b) or (c), check whether the person filing is a:

(a) [] Broker or dealer registered under section 15 of the Act (15 U.S.C. 78o).

(b) [] Bank as defined in section 3(a)(6) of the Act (15 U.S.C. 78c).

(c) [] Insurance company as defined in section 3(a)(19) of the Act (15 U.S.C. 78c).

(d) [] Investment company registered under section 8 of the Investment Company Act of 1940 (15 U.S.C. 80a-8).

(e) [X] An investment adviser in accordance with section 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(E). As to SQN and Fund GP.

(f) [] An employee benefit plan or endowment fund in accordance with section 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(F).

(g) [X] A parent holding company or control person in accordance with 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(G). As to Mr. Mehta and SQN GP.

(h) [] A savings association as defined in section 3(b) of the Federal Deposit Insurance Act (12 U.S.C. 1813).

(i) [] A church plan that is excluded from the definition of an investment company under section 3(c)(14) of the Investment Company Act of 1940 (15 U.S.C. 80a-3).

(j) [] A non-U.S. institution in accordance with §240.13d-1(b)(ii)(J).

(k) [] Group, in accordance with Rule 13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(K).

Explanation of Responses:

If filing as a non-U.S. institution in accordance with §240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(J), please specify the type of institution

Item 4. Ownership.

See Items 5-9 and 11 of the cover page for each Filer.

Item 5. Ownership of Five Percent or Less of a Class

If this statement is being filed to report the fact that as of the date hereof the reporting person has ceased to be the beneficial owner of more than five percent of the class of securities, check the following [].

Item 6. Ownership of More than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person.

SQN is an investment adviser whose clients, including the Master Fund, have the right to receive or the power to direct the receipt of dividends from, or the proceeds from the sale of, the Stock. Mr. Mehta is the manager of SQN GP and Fund GP. SQN GP is the general partner of SQN and Fund GP is the general partner of investment limited partnerships of which SQN is the investment adviser, including the Master Fund. No individual client, other than Master Fund, holds more than five percent of the outstanding Stock.

Item 7. Identification and Classification of the Subsidiary Which Acquired the Security Being Reported on By the Parent Holding Company.

Not applicable.

Item 8. Identification and Classification of Members of the Group.

Not applicable.

Item 9. Notice of Dissolution of Group

Not applicable.

Item 10. Material to Be Filed as Exhibits

Exhibit A Joint Filing Agreement.

Item 11. Certification.

Certification of SQN, Fund GP, SQN GP and Mr. Mehta:

By signing below I certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the securities referred to above were acquired and are held in the ordinary course of business and were not acquired and are not held for the purpose of or with the effect of changing or influencing the control of the issuer of the securities and were not acquired and are not held in connection with or as a participant in any transaction having that purpose or effect.

Certification of the Master Fund:

By signing below I certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the securities referred to above were not acquired and are not held for the purpose of or with the effect of changing or influencing the control of the issuer of

Explanation of Responses:

Edgar Filing: - Form

the securities and were not acquired and are not held in connection with or as a participant in any transaction having that purpose or effect.

SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Dated: February 14, 2017

SQN INVESTORS LP

SQN INVESTORS (GP) LLC

By: SQN Investors (GP) LLC

General Partner

By: /s/ Scott R. Smith CFO

By: /s/ Scott R. Smith CFO

SQN INVESTORS MASTER FUND LP

SQN PARTNERS (GP) LLC

By: SQN Partners (GP) LLC General Partner

By: /s/ Scott R. Smith CFO

By: /s/ Scott R. Smith CFO

/s/ Amish Mehta

EXHIBIT A

JOINT FILING AGREEMENT

The undersigned agree to file jointly with the Securities and Exchange Commission (the "SEC") any and all statements on Schedule 13D or Schedule 13G and reports on Forms 3, 4 or 5 (and any amendments or supplements thereto) required under section 13(d) or 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, in connection with purchases and sales by the undersigned of the securities of any issuer. For that purpose, the undersigned hereby constitute and appoint SQN Investors LP, a Delaware limited partnership, as their true and lawful agent and attorney-in-fact, with full power and authority for and on behalf of the undersigned to prepare or cause to be prepared, sign, file with the SEC and furnish to any other person all certificates, instruments, agreements and documents necessary to comply with section 13(d) and section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, in connection with said purchases and sales, and to do and perform every act necessary and proper to be done incident to the exercise of the foregoing power, as fully as the undersigned might or could do if personally present.

Dated: February 14, 2017

SQN INVESTORS LP

SQN INVESTORS (GP) LLC

By: SQN Investors (GP) LLC

General Partner

By: /s/ Scott R. Smith CFO

By: /s/ Scott R. Smith CFO

SQN PARTNERS (GP) LLC SQN INVESTORS MASTER FUND LP

By: SQN Partners (GP) LLC General Partner By: /s/ Scott R. Smith CFO

By: /s/ Scott R. Smith CFO

/s/ Amish Mehta

the extent that, after giving effect to the conversion, Whitebox Advisors and its affiliates beneficially own more than 4.99% of the outstanding shares of our common stock (unless waived by Whitebox Advisors).

(2) Ownership percentages are based on 14,131,318 shares of common stock outstanding as of the record date. Beneficial ownership is determined in accordance with the rules of the SEC and means voting and investment power with respect to the securities. In computing the number of shares beneficially owned by a person and the percentage ownership of that person, each share of common stock subject to options held by that person that

will become exercisable within 60 days of the date it is deemed outstanding. Such shares, however, are not deemed outstanding for the purpose of computing the percentage ownership of any other person.

- (3) Includes 332,594 shares of common stock, held by a family-owned limited liability company in which Mr. Skandalaris exercises voting power but does not have an ownership interest, and 316,292 shares held by a family-owned limited liability company in which Mr. Skandalaris exercises voting power and has an ownership interest. Includes options to purchase 15,000 shares of common stock at \$5.33 per share expiring in 2008.
- (4) Includes options to purchase 21,999 shares of common stock at \$5.33 per share expiring in 2008.
- (5) Former CEO of Noble. Includes options to purchase 33,927 shares of common stock at \$14.73 per share expiring in 2010. Based solely on a review of Form 4s filed by Mr. Morin with the SEC and information provided to us by Mr. Morin.
- (6) Former CFO and COO of Noble. Based solely on a review of Form 4s filed by Mr. Hansen with the SEC and information provided to us by Mr. Hansen.
- (7) Includes 16,287 shares of common stock that we granted to Mr. Saeli in connection with his appointment as chief executive officer, which shares are restricted from trading during Mr. Saeli s initial employment term.
- (8) Information is based exclusively on Schedule 13G/A filed by St. Denis J. Villere & Company, L.L.C., a Louisiana limited liability company, with the SEC on January 10, 2007.
- (9) Information is based exclusively on Schedule 13G filed by Wellington Management Company, L.L.P., a Massachusetts limited liability partnership, with the SEC on February 14, 2007.
- (10) Information is based exclusively on Schedule 13G filed by Munder Capital Management, a Delaware general partnership, with the SEC on February 14, 2007.

Stock Ownership Guidelines

In November 2006, our compensation committee approved stock ownership and retention criteria for our executive officers, effective January 1, 2007. Under these guidelines, all of our executive officers are required to purchase a minimum amount of our stock, valued at the time of purchase, and to maintain this minimum amount throughout their tenure as an executive officer. Our chief executive officer is required to purchase and maintain shares equal to two times his base salary, and each other executive officer is required to purchase and maintain shares of our common stock equal to such officer s base salary. Our executive officers have five years from January 1, 2007 to satisfy these minimum requirements.

Our directors are also encouraged to purchase and maintain a minimum amount of our stock, and to maintain this minimum amount throughout their tenure as a director. Specifically, each director is encouraged to own \$100,000 in our common stock within five years from the date they first serve as a director.

The following table provides information about our equity compensation plans as of December 31, 2006:

EQUITY COMPENSATION PLAN INFORMATION

Plan Category

Number of securities to be issued upon exercise of

Weighted-average exercise price Number of securities remaining available for

Explanation of Responses:

Edgar Filing: - Form

	outstanding options, warrants and rights (a)	outs op wa and	of tanding tions, rrants rights (b)	future issuance under equity compensation plans (excluding securities reflected in column (a)) (c)
Equity compensation plans approved by security holders	119.426	\$	9.04	701,341
Equity compensation plans not approved by security holders		¢	N/A	N/A
Total	119,426	\$	9.04	701,341

Item 13. Certain Relationships and Related Transactions, and Director Independence

Certain Relationships and Related Transactions

Our code of ethics requires that all business transactions be at arms length, negotiated in good faith and based on merit alone, and that no employee, officer or board member may have a personal, financial or family interest that could in any way prevent the individual from acting in the best interest of Noble. Any conflict of interest approval relating to board members or executive officers may only be made after review and approval by the disinterested members of the board of directors. In 2006, there were two transactions that were reviewed and approved by our board of directors pursuant to this policy.

We utilized the services of J Giordano Securities Group (JGS) as investment advisors in connection with amending our convertible subordinated notes in the fall of 2006, and paid JGS a fee of \$375,000 for such services. One of our directors, Mark Behrman, is chief executive officer of JGS, and participated in the services provided by JGS. Our board of directors approved the use of Mr. Behrman and JGS in this matter, but, as a result of the engagement of JGS, we determined that Mr. Behrman was no longer considered an independent director under Rule 4200(1)(15) of the National Association of Securities Dealers listing standards. As a consequence of this determination, Mr. Behrman resigned as chairman and a member of our compensation committee in September 2006.

In May 2006, we hired James (Lee) Skandalaris, the son of our chairman, Robert Skandalaris, as manager of corporate development at an annual salary of \$75,000. James Skandalaris was promoted in November, 2006 to director of corporate development, with an increase in his annual salary to \$115,000. James Skandalaris was also paid a bonus of \$40,000 during 2006. Prior to joining us, James Skandalaris worked in a similar capacity at Lear Corporation with our chief executive officer (prior to his joining us). The hiring of James Skandalaris was based on the recommendation of our chief executive officer upon evaluation of James Skandalaris and our compensation committee reviewed and approved the hiring of James Skandalaris and our compensation committee reviewed and approved the salary increase and bonus paid to James Skandalaris.

Director Independence

The board of directors has determined that, for 2006, four of our seven directors were independent under the rules of the NASDAQ. The independent directors were: Fred L. Hubacker, Joseph C. Day, Larry R. Wendling and Van E. Conway. Mark Behrman was an independent director until September 2006. The other two directors were Robert J. Skandalaris, chairman of the board, and Thomas L. Saeli, our chief executive officer. Each of the directors serving on the audit committee, the compensation committee and the corporate governance committee were independent under the standards of the NASDAQ.

Item 14. Principal Accountant Fees and Services

The aggregate amount of fees billed by Deloitte & Touche LLP for professional services rendered for the audit of our annual financial statements for the years ended December 31, 2005 and December 31, 2006 are as follows:

Audit Fees Audit Related Fees	2005 \$ 506,450	2006 \$ 680,574
Total Audit and Audit-Related Fees	\$ 506,450	\$ 680,574
Tax Fees	451,917	277,472
All Other Fees		175,183
Total Fees	\$ 958,367	\$ 1,133,229

<u>Audit Fees</u>. These fees are for professional services rendered in connection with the audit of our annual financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2005 and December 31, 2006, and for the reviews of the financial statements included in our quarterly reports on Form 10-Q for those years.

Financial Information System Design and Implementation Fees. There were no fees billed by Deloitte & Touche LLP for professional services rendered to us for the year ended December 31, 2006, for the design and implementation of financial information systems.

Tax Fees. These fees relate to federal, state and foreign tax compliance services, including preparation, compliance, advice and planning.

<u>All Other Fees</u>. These fees are for professional services rendered in connection with our acquisitions, debt and equity offerings and other miscellaneous services.

The audit committee has adopted an audit and non-audit services pre-approval policy, which requires the committee s pre-approval of audit and non-audit services performed by the independent auditor to assure that the provisions of such services does not impair the auditor s independence. For the year ended December 31, 2006, the audit committee approved all of the audit and non-audit services rendered by Deloitte & Touche LLP listed above.

Part IV

Item 15. Exhibits and Financial Statement Schedules

The following documents are being filed as part of this report on Form 10-K/A:

(b) Exhibits:

Exhibit	
Number	Exhibit Description
10.25	First Amendment to the Sixth Amended and Restated Credit Agreement among Noble International, Ltd. as Borrower, the Lenders parties thereto from time to time and Comerica Bank, as Agent for the Lenders, dated as of March 14, 2007.
10.26	Second Amendment to the Sixth Amended and Restated Credit Agreement among Noble International, Ltd. as Borrower, the Lenders parties thereto from time to time and Comerica Bank, as Agent for the Lenders, dated as of March 28, 2007.
31.1	Certification by the Chief Executive Officer pursuant to Rule 13a-14 (a) of the Securities and Exchange Act of 1934, as amended.
31.2	Certification by the Chief Financial Officer pursuant to Rule 13a-14 (a) of the Securities and Exchange Act of 1934, as amended.
32.1	Certification of Periodic Financial Report by the Chief Executive Officer and the Chief Financial Officer pursuant to 18 U.S.C. § 1350, as created by Section 906 of Sarbanes-Oxley Act of 2002.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this Report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

Dated: April 30, 2007

NOBLE INTERNATIONAL, LTD.

 By:
 /s/
 THOMAS L. SAELI Thomas L. Saeli
 By:
 /s/
 DAVID J. FALLON David J. Fallon

 Chief Executive Officer

 Chief Executive Officer

 (Principal Executive Officer)

 (Principal Executive Officer)

 Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, this Report has been signed below by the persons on behalf of the Registrant in the capacities and on the dates indicated.

/s/ Robert J. Skandalaris*	April 30, 2007
Robert J. Skandalaris,	
Chairman of the Board and Director	
/s/ Mark T. Behrman*	April 30, 2007
Mark T. Behrman,	
Director	
/s/ Van E. Conway*	April 30, 2007
Van E. Conway,	
Director	
/s/ LARRY R. WENDLING*	April 30, 2007
Larry R. Wendling,	
Director	
/s/ Fred L. Hubacker*	April 30, 2007
Fred L. Hubacker,	
Director	
/s/ Thomas L. Saeli*	April 30, 2007
Thomas L. Saeli,	
CEO and Director	

Explanation of Responses:

/s/ Joseph C. Day*

April 30, 2007

Joseph C. Day,

Director

*By:

/s/ MICHAEL C. AZAR Michael C. Azar

Vice President-Administration and Secretary

Attorney-in-fact